Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
				             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Ball Sector Valve  4032
with high exact valve actuator
Electrically operated control valve with a high-precision control
actuator for Ball Sector Valves.
Technical Information Valve
•	 high-precission actuator with high-efficient gear box

Ball Sector Valve 4032
3/5
Ordering Number System
Ordering Number:
4032/ Z …
Nominal Size
e.g. DN 25 = 025 xxx
Item
Actuator A
seal kit (repair kit without seat ring) D
repair kit complete (with seat ring) R
partial repair kit (seat ring, o-ring, part 15 and 16) T
Valve V
Design
connection flange mounting for flange DIN EN 1092-1, PN10-PN40 1
connection flange mounting for flange ASME B 16.5, ANSI 150 E
connection flange mounting for flange ASME B 16.5, ANSI 300 F
Body Material
stainless steel 1.4408(CF8M) resp. 1.4404(AISI 316L) 1
Seat-material combination
seat ring: PTFE, ball sector: stainless steel, polished 1
seat ring: stellite; ball sector: stainless steel, hard chromed B
seat ring: stellite; ball sector: stainless steel, hard chromed and lapped; holding ring: hard chromed C
seat ring: PTFE, ball sector: stainless steel, hard-chromed and lapped E
Sealing-material combination
all seals (part 13-16) from VITON, medium temperature: -15°C to +200°C 1
all seals (part 13-16) from FFKM (Perlast/Kalrez), medium temperature: -15°C to +220°C A
all seals (part 13-16) from EPDM, medium temperature: -30°C to +140°C D
all seals (part 13-16) from NBR(P700),  medium temperature: -40°C to +100°C N
Actuator
without mounting kit, without actuator 0
high-resolution electrical control actuator „Papyros“, torque 200Nm, configured for step drection activation,
position feedback 4-20 mA
A
high resolution electrical control actuator „Papyros“, full load 400 Nm C
high resolution electrical control actuator S1500 D
Control area
at valve lower part only not selected -
8192 steps/90° 0
4-20 mA 1
activation via Profibus P
activation via Modbus M
Supply voltage
variable AC/DC power supply 110-240V -
24V DC 3
Kvs-value
100% -
red. to 6,3% 3
red. to 63% A
red. to 40% K
cabel, control
activation inside control box, 10m connection cable between actuator and control box -
activation inside control box, 23m connection cable between actuator and control box A
Special version
see following positions S
test valve (nonstandard file) V
with high exact valve actuator
Ball Sector Valve 4032
4/5
Dimensions with actuator S1500
DN A B C D E F L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
Weight valve with
actuator (kg)
25 25 20 73 74 50 26 60 212 75 90 138 7,5
40 41 32 79 80 58 31 60 212 75 90 138 8,4
50 53 40 82 83 71 38 60 212 75 90 138 9,4
80 80 65 106 107 95 55 80 273 75 93 138 15,7
100 100 80 117 118 112 62 80 273 75 93 138 19,2
150 150 120 155 156 170 95 80 307 75 93 175 36,7
200 200 155 184 185 210 120 80 331 75 93 175 59,4
Dimensions in mm
Data sheet 4032e/Version: 11.12.2018